

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5234/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5235 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these two criminal matters, respondents are not found on the given address as revealed from the report of the Sarpanch and concerned District Court(report at flag A). The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service on them as per provisions contained in Chapter VI of the Cr.P.C.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj