

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5234/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2010
in CRLA No. 283/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5235/2012

(With Office Report on default)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPetitioner is allowed three weeks' time to take
fresh steps for notice on unserved respondent through
Court.(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Asha Kiran Bhardwaj)
Court Master