

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5234/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5235/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh address of the sole respondent in SLP(Crl) No.5234/2012 and for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(Crl) No.5235/2012 has not been furnished by the petitioner. Also the spare copies for serving notice to the respondent in SLP(Crl) No.5235/2012 has to be provided by the petitioner. The ld. counsel has requested to weeks time. Appropriate steps be taken during the period as assured. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 7.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar