

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5234/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2010
in CRLA No. 283/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P. . At
Gwalior)
STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5235/2012

(Office Report For Directions)

Date : 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rajput, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted
to learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish necessary details
of sole respondent in SLP(Crl) No. 5234 of 2012, failing which the
special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further
reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)

SR.P.A

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER